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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3372

TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2015


TRAINS FOR UDAIPUR


†3372. SHRI ARJUN LAL MEENA:


        Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce new trains from Udaipur to other destinations in the country and if so, the details thereof ;


(b) the time by which Puja Express and other new Super Fast Trains are likely to be introduced to/from Udaipur; and


(c) whether there is sufficient number of air conditioned coaches in

Chetak Express and if not, the time by which the number of coaches are likely to be increased keeping in view the passengers rush?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a) & (b) At present, there is no proposal to introduce new trains from

Udaipur or to extend the service of 12414/12413 Jammu Tawi-Ajmer

Express (daily) upto Udaipur.


(c) To cater to the growing needs of passengers, 12981/12982 Delhi

Sarai Rohilla-Udaipur City Chetak Express has been augmented by one

AC-III tier coach w.e.f. 19.05.2015 and the train is presently running with two AC-III coaches and one AC-II coach it its composition.

*****

